COUNCIL WORKSHOP ITEM

EM: 2001 Sidewalk Replacements, Project #03-01

TE: August 20, 2001

EPARED BY: John J. Bajor Jr., Public Works Director; Daniel J. Grecco, Project Engineer
RPOSE: Change Order Requests #1 & #2 for Council information and approval for
extending work and contract deadline associated with the 2001 Sidewalk
Replacements Capital Project, #03-01.

BID AMOUNT: $161,580.00 ACCOUNT: 220.523.0000.5711
UDGET AMOUNT: $180,000.00

SCUSSI ON:

S concrete has successfully completed work associated with the Village of Downers Grove’s Sidewalk
placement Project. Contracted at an original amount of $161,580.00, Staff has fully utilized contracted
ounts to repair sidewalk throughout the Village.

ditional requests to repair sidewalk have recently been received. With favorable contracted pricing,

S Concrete is willing to return to the Village for the additional work requested. By means of Change
er #1, Staff is requesting permission from Council for additional sidewalk repair, in the amount of
,815.00. This change order amount will fully utilize available funds already budgeted. Combined with
technical & other completed contracted work, all costs associated with sidewalk repair would then

rly approach the budgeted amount of $180,000.00.

ntract Work for Sidewalk R & R $161,580.00
e Geotech (Hurely) costs $1,554.75
y Geotech (Hurely) costs $717.50
gust Geotech (Hurely) costs (estimate) $300.00
. Cost Shares (estimate) $3,000.00
ange Order Increase(proposed) $12,815.00

01 Sidewalk Replacement $179,967.25
gram total (estimate)

proval of Change Order #2 would also extend the contract deadline from July 31st to October 1°' 2001
allow for completion of additional work if approved.

COMMENDATION:

ff recommends that the Change Orders associated with the contract for Project 03-01, 2001 Sidewalk
placements be approved for WAS Concrete, Inc. in the amount of $12,815.00.



Date: August 28, 2001 Project: 2001 Sidewalk Replacements

Change Order:1 & 2 Project #: 03-01

CONTRACTOR: WAS Concrete Co.

ADDRESS: Rural Route 1 Box 168
Hammond, IL 61929

CHANGE #1

Increase the number of sidewalk locations to be repaired

Additions:

1. P.C.C. Sdewdk R & R @4,576.8 S.F. x $2.80/S.F. $ 12,815.00

Total Additions: $ 12,815.00
Ddletions: None
TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST: $ 12,815.00

CHANGE #2

Extend the completion date from July 31%, 2001 to October 1%, 2001 due to
aforementioned Change #1.

Approval Recommended: Funds Available:

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same terms and
conditions as that included in the original contract.

Changes Authorized and Approved: Origina Contract Amount $161,580.00

Net Change from Previous
Change Orders: $ 0.00

OWNER by Village Manager  Date
Amount of this Order: $ 12,815.00
(increase / decrease)

CONTRACTOR Date
Revised Contract $174,395.00



